FEMA Region 8
2024 Indicators and Threshold Amounts

State Per Capita S 1.84
County Per Capita S 4.60
Cost Share Adjustment Per Capita | $ 179.00
State 2020 State Population
Montana 1,084,225
Row Labels 2020 County Population
Beaverhead County, Montana 9,371
Big Horn County, Montana 13,124
Blaine County, Montana 7,044
Broadwater County, Montana 6,774
Carbon County, Montana 10,473
Carter County, Montana 1,415
Cascade County, Montana 84,414
Chouteau County, Montana 5,895
Custer County, Montana 11,867
Daniels County, Montana 1,661
Dawson County, Montana 8,940
Deer Lodge County, Montana 9,421
Fallon County, Montana 3,049
Fergus County, Montana 11,446
Flathead County, Montana 104,357
Gallatin County, Montana 118,960
Garfield County, Montana 1,173
Glacier County, Montana 13,778
Golden Valley County, Montana 823
Granite County, Montana 3,309
Hill County, Montana 16,309
Jefferson County, Montana 12,085
Judith Basin County, Montana 2,023
Lake County, Montana 31,134
Lewis and Clark County, Montana 70,973
Liberty County, Montana 1,959
Lincoln County, Montana 19,677
Madison County, Montana 8,623
McCone County, Montana 1,729
Meagher County, Montana 1,927
Mineral County, Montana 4,535
Missoula County, Montana 117,922
Musselshell County, Montana 4,730
Park County, Montana 17,191
Petroleum County, Montana 496
Phillips County, Montana 4,217
Pondera County, Montana 5,898
Powder River County, Montana 1,694
Powell County, Montana 6,946
Prairie County, Montana 1,088
Ravalli County, Montana 44,174
Richland County, Montana 11,491
Roosevelt County, Montana 10,794
Rosebud County, Montana 8,329
Sanders County, Montana 12,400
Sheridan County, Montana 3,539
Silver Bow County, Montana 35,133
Stillwater County, Montana 8,963
Sweet Grass County, Montana 3,678
Teton County, Montana 6,226
Toole County, Montana 4,971
Treasure County, Montana 762
Valley County, Montana 7,578
Wheatland County, Montana 2,069
Wibaux County, Montana 937
Yellowstone County, Montana 164,731

2024 State Threshold
$1,994,974

2024 County Threshold

$43,107
$60,370
$32,402
$31,160
$48,176
$6,509
$388,304
$27,117
$54,588
$7,641
$41,124
$43,337
$14,025
$52,652
$480,042
$547,216
$5,396
$63,379
$3,786
$15,221
$75,021
$55,591
$9,306
$143,216
$326,476
$9,011
$90,514
$39,666
$7,953
$8,864
$20,861
$542,441
$21,758
$79,079
$2,282
$19,398
$27,131
$7,792
$31,952
$5,005
$203,200
$52,859
$49,652
$38,313
$57,040
$16,279
$161,612
$41,230
$16,919
$28,640
$22,867
$3,505
$34,859
$9,517
$4,310
$757,763

Small Project Min S 3,900.00

Small Project Max $1,037,000.00

Cost Share Adj. Threshold # of Counties
$194,076,275 56

State

Colorado
Montana
North Dakota
South Dakota

Utah

\WWhinmina

County

Sanders County, Montana
Sheridan County, Montana
Silver Bow County, Montana
Stillwater County, Montana
Sweet Grass County, Montana
Teton County, Montana
Toole County, Montana
Treasure County, Montana

Valley County, Montana
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