		FEMA Re	gion 8	
	2024	Indicators and T	hreshold Amounts	
State Per Capita	\$	1.84	Small Project Min	\$ 3,900.00
County Per Capita	\$	4.60	Small Project Max	\$ 1,037,000.00
Cost Share Adjustment Per Capita	\$	179.00		

State	2020 State Population	2024 State Threshold	Cost Share Adj. Threshold	# of Counties
Montana	1,084,225	\$1,994,974	\$194,076,275	56

Row Labels	2020 County Population	2024 County Threshold
Beaverhead County, Montana	9,371	\$43,107
Big Horn County, Montana	13,124	\$60,370
Blaine County, Montana	7,044	\$32,402
Broadwater County, Montana	6,774	\$31,160
Carbon County, Montana	10,473	\$48,176
Carter County, Montana	1,415	\$6,509
Cascade County, Montana	84,414	\$388,304
Chouteau County, Montana	5,895	\$27,117
Custer County, Montana	11,867	\$54,588
Daniels County, Montana	1,661	\$7,641
Dawson County, Montana	8,940	\$41,124
Deer Lodge County, Montana	9,421	\$43,337
Fallon County, Montana	3,049	\$14,025
Fergus County, Montana	11,446	\$52,652
Flathead County, Montana	104,357	\$480,042
Gallatin County, Montana	118,960	\$547,216
Garfield County, Montana	1,173	\$5,396
Glacier County, Montana	13,778	\$63,379
Golden Valley County, Montana	823	\$3,786
Granite County, Montana	3,309	\$15,221
Hill County, Montana	16,309	\$75,021
Jefferson County, Montana	12,085	\$55,591
ludith Basin County, Montana	2,023	\$9,306
Lake County, Montana	31,134	\$143,216
Lewis and Clark County, Montana	70,973	\$326,476
Liberty County, Montana	1,959	\$9,011
Lincoln County, Montana	19,677	\$90,514
Madison County, Montana	8,623	\$39,666
McCone County, Montana	1,729	\$7,953
Meagher County, Montana	1,927	\$8,864
Mineral County, Montana	4,535	\$20,861
Missoula County, Montana	117,922	\$542,441
Musselshell County, Montana	4,730	\$21,758
Park County, Montana	17,191	\$79,079
Petroleum County, Montana	496	\$2,282
Phillips County, Montana	4,217	\$19,398
Pondera County, Montana	5,898	\$27,131
Powder River County, Montana	1,694	\$7,792
Powell County, Montana	6,946	\$31,952
Prairie County, Montana	1,088	\$5,005
Ravalli County, Montana	44,174	\$203,200
Richland County, Montana	11,491	\$52,859
Roosevelt County, Montana	10,794	\$49,652
Rosebud County, Montana	8,329	\$38,313
Sanders County, Montana	12,400	\$57,040
Sheridan County, Montana	3,539	\$16,279
Silver Bow County, Montana	35,133	\$161,612
Stillwater County, Montana	8,963	\$41,230
Sweet Grass County, Montana	3,678	\$16,919
Teton County, Montana	6,226	\$28,640
Toole County, Montana	4,971	\$22,867
Treasure County, Montana	762	\$3,505
Valley County, Montana	7,578	\$34,859
Wheatland County, Montana	2,069	\$9,517
Wibaux County, Montana	937	\$4,310
Yellowstone County, Montana	164,731	\$757,763

State	
Colorado	
Montana	
North Dak	ota
South Dak	ota
Utah	
W/voming	
County	
Sanders Co	ounty, Montana
Sheridan C	County, Montana
Silver Bow	County, Montana
Stillwater (	County, Montana
Sweet Gra	ss County, Montana
Teton Cou	nty, Montana
Toole Cou	nty, Montana
Treasure C	County, Montana